Product Recall

Kinder Chocolate Products

Kinder Chocolate Products

Brand: Kinder Chocolate Products

No.

Product Description

Best before date

Country of origin

1

Kinder Mini Eggs (75g)

Between 20 April 2022 and 21 August 2022

Belgium

2

Kinder Egg Hunt Kit (150g)

Between 20 April 2022 and 21 August 2022

UK

3

Kinder Suprise Egg (100g)

Between 20 April and 21 August 2022

Belgium

4

Kinder Surprise T3 (60g)

Between 11 July 2022 and 7 October 2022

UK

Item is sold at: Cold Storage

Date of Recall: 08/04/2022

Description

Dear Customers,

We have received notification from the Singapore Food Agency (SFA) that a recall alert has been issued for several batches of Kinder chocolate products due to a possible presence of Salmonella and have since removed all impacted products from sale.

Salmonella is a pathogenic bacterium that should not be present in ready-to-eat food. Salmonella can cause foodborne illnesses including fever, abdominal cramps and diarrhoea. Customers who have purchased the implicated products are advised not to consume it. Those who have consumed the implicated products and have concerns about their health should seek medical advice.

Whilst we have not received any related complaints from customers to date, please rest assured that we have since swiftly removed all affected products from our shelves as the health and safety of our customers remain our top priority.

Any customers who have purchased this affected batch may return it to our stores for a full refund or contact our customer service hotline for more information.

Here are the specific details of the product affected:

Brand: Kinder Chocolate Products

No. Product Description Best before date Country of origin
1 Kinder Mini Eggs (75g) Between 20 April 2022 and 21 August 2022 Belgium
2 Kinder Egg Hunt Kit (150g) Between 20 April 2022 and 21 August 2022 UK
3 Kinder Suprise Egg (100g) Between 20 April and 21 August 2022 Belgium
4 Kinder Surprise T3 (60g) Between 11 July 2022 and 7 October 2022 UK

Item is sold at: Cold Storage

We apologise for the inconvenience caused, but the health and wellbeing of our customers continue to be our top priority, and we thank you for your kind understanding.

Any customers who have purchased this product or have any concerns may contact our customer service team at 1800 891 8100 / 6891 8100 or email custsvc@coldstorage.com.sg